#### **McLean County Museum of History**

# **Bloomington Education Association Collection**

Processed Spring 2018

### **Collection Information**

VOLUME OF COLLECTION:	1 box
COLLECTION DATES:	1971-2003
RESTRICTIONS:	None
REPRODUCTION RIGHTS:	Permission to reproduce or publish material in this collection must be obtained in writing from the McLean County Museum of History
ALTERNATIVE FORMATS:	None
OTHER FINDING AIDS:	None
LOCATION:	Archives
NOTES:	

## **Brief History**

The Bloomington Education Association was organized in June 1967 with nearly half of District 87's 400 teachers joining at its onset. The organization purposes were declared to be to "encourage finest possible education experiences for the students in the public schools" and "to work cooperatively with the administration and board of education in the solution of school problems." The group intended to "secure and maintain" adequate salaries, tenure, retirement, etc. for teachers and act as liaison between local teachers and the Illinois Education Assn and the National Education Assn.

### Scope

This collection includes constitution/bylaws and labor agreement with the Board of Education.

# **Folder Inventory**

#### Loose Items:

Constitution and By-Laws, ratified 15 Nov 1971.

Labor agreements between Bloomington Board of Education and BEA:

- 1. 1977-78
  2. 1978-79
  3. 1982-84
  4. 1985-87
  5. 1987-88
  6. 1988-90
  7. 1990-91
  8. 1991-92
  9. 1992-93
  10. 1993-94 1995-96
  11. 1996-97
  12. 1997-98 thru 1999-2000
- 13. 2000-01 thru 2002-03